

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1000/2013

BALAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that learned counsel for the
appellant has been designated as senior counsel.

As prayed four weeks' time is granted to make
alternative arrangement.

List thereafter.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)